
2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

ll 

In re the Matter of: 

FILED 
SUPE-RIOH COURT 

THURS.TotfCoUtHY. WA 

2015 SEP -t. PH-~: 25 
Linda Myhre Enlow 

. .,.,. Thureton County Clerk 4-'ll 
•',. · '1-~y 

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON 
COUNTY OF THURSTON 

9 ANNETTE MARIE ROTH, No. 14-3-00778-8 

lO 

11 

12 

13 

and 

STEPHEN KEITH HICKS, 

Petitioner, 
NOTICE OF CLAIM OF LIEN FOR 
ATTORNEY FEES 

Respondent. Clerk's Action Required 

TO: 
14 TO: 

ANNETTE MARIE ROTH; and 
STEPHEN HICKS, Respondent; and 

TO: 
15 TO: 

THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CLERK; and 
ALL MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL PUBLIC 

16 

17 

18 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Redford Law Firm claims a lien pursuant to RCW 

60.40.010 for unpaid attorney fees. The attorney fees arose in representing ANNETTE ROTH 

in this case pursuant to written agreement signed by ANNETTE ROTH and the Redford Law 

19 Firm . 

20 The lien is plac ed upon money in the hands of the adverse party in this action or 

proceeding, in which the Redford Law Firm was employed, in accordanc e with RCW 
21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

60.40,010(1 )( C ). 

The amount due is $5,550.6 6 toge ther with interest at the rate of 12% per annum. 

Payment s in satisfaction of the lien are to be mad e payab le to: 

The Redford Law Firm 
921 Lakeridge Way SW, Suite 202 

Olympia, WA 98502 

NOTICE OF CLAIM FOR ATTORNEL41 ... . •Soij • ,

6 
THE REDFORD LAW FIRM 

Page - 1 - ·:=: IN' AL 921 Lakeridge Way SW, Suite 202 M Olympia, Washington 98502 
15-9-30449-9 · · (360) 570-0907 / Fax (360) 570-0917 



2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

-l 

10 

l I 

12 

13 

l4 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Child support payments are not subject to this lien. RCW 60.40.010(6). 

DATED this 3rd day of September, 2015. 

STATE OF WASHINGTON 

COUNTY OF THURSTON 

) 
) 
) 

The Redfor rm 
921 Lakeridge Way SW, Suite 202 
Olympia, WA 98502 
360-570-0907 

ss. 

I certify that I know or hav e satisfactory evidence that J. Anne Redford-Hall signed this 
instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes 
mentioned in the instrument. 

Signature of 
Notary Public: 

NOTICE OF CLAIM FOR ATTORNEY FEES LlEN 
Page - 2 

-:-'7<.------"-f--~-----FIC......------"=;=.._,-'d::;;_."----"=------~--

THE REDFORD LAW FIRM 
921 Lakeridge Way SW, Suite 202 

Olympia, Washington 98502 
(3 60) 570-0907 I Fax (3 60) 5 70-0917 


