1 2 3 4 5	2 FILED SUPERIOR COURT THURSTON COUNTY, WA 2015 SEP -4 PM 4: 25 Linda Myhre Enlow Thurston County Clerk		
6 7	SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF THURSTON		
8	In re the Matter of:		
9	ANNETTE MARIE ROTH,	No. 14-3-00778-8	
10	and Petitioner,	NOTICE OF CLAIM OF LIEN FOR	
11	STEPHEN KEITH HICKS,	ATTORNEY FEES	
12	Respondent.	Clerk's Action Required	
13 14 15	TO: ANNETTE MARIE ROTH; and TO: STEPHEN HICKS, Respondent; and TO: THURSTON COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CLERK; and TO: ALL MEMBERS OF THE GENERAL PUBLIC		
16	NOTICE is hereby given that the Redford Law Firm claims a lien pursuant to RCW		
17	60.40.010 for unpaid attorney fees. The attorney fees arose in representing ANNETTE ROTH		
18	in this case pursuant to written agreement signed by ANNETTE ROTH and the Redford Law		
19			
20	The lien is placed upon money in the hands of the adverse party in this action or		
21 22	proceeding, in which the Redford Law Firm was employed, in accordance with RCW		
23	60.40.010(1)(c).		
24	The amount due is \$5,550.66 together with interest at the rate of 12% per annum.		
25	Payments in satisfaction of the lien are to be made payable to:		
26	The Redford Law Firm 921 Lakeridge Way SW, Suite 202 Olympia, WA 98502		
27			
28	NOTICE OF CLAIM FOR ATTORNE Page - 1 15-9-30449-9	EN THE REDFORD LAW FIRM 921 Lakeridge Way SW, Suite 202 Olympia, Washington 98502 (360) 570-0907 / Fax (360) 570-0917	

•

Child support payments are not subject to this lien. RCW 60.40.010(6). DATED this 3rd day of September, 2015. J. Anne Redford-Hall. The Redford Law Firm 921 Lakeridge Way SW, Suite 202 Olympia, WA 98502 360-570-0907 STATE OF WASHINGTON ss.) COUNTY OF THURSTON J I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that J. Anne Redford-Hall signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Dated: Signature of SAMA OF WASH Notary Public: Title: My appointment expires:

NOTICE OF CLAIM FOR ATTORNEY FEES LIEN Page - 2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

THE REDFORD LAW FIRM 921 Lakeridge Way SW, Suite 202 Olympia, Washington 98502 (360) 570-0907 / Fax (360) 570-0917